ORDINANCE 2024-8 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE CITY OF COLOME TRIPP COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Colome, Tripp County, South Dakota, that there shall be a supplemental appropriation for the 2024 budget year, as follows:

General Fund

General Government 411.1 Board and Council \$400.00

Source of Funds 413.00 Elections \$400.00

Financial Administration 414.2 Finance \$9,100.00

Source of Funds 414.1 Legal (Attorney) \$5,100.00 Source of Funds 419.2 General Government Buildings \$4,000.00

BBB Fund

Culture-Recreation 433.00 Improvements \$7,210

Source of Funds Donations \$4,000.00 Source of Funds Reserve Funds \$3,210.00

Sewer Fund

Sewage Collection & Disposal 422.00 Services and Fees \$200.00

Source of Funds Reserve Funds \$200.00

Sanitation Fund

Sanitation 422.00 Services and Fees \$2,800.00

Source of Funds Reserve Funds \$2,800.00

The Finance Officer is directed to implement the funds necessary for the enforcement of this ordinance.

Kelly Leighton, Mayor

ATTEST

Bobbi Harter, Finance Officer

First Reading: December 30th, 2024 Second Reading/passage and approval: January 7th, 2025 Published: January 15th, 2025